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GW6L-BO(L256) 2T, PROFINET HliEHamxtgEsh, fEAMILER, GW6L-BO(L256)RT SEfERIFM
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1.2 F=aisE

o IS MERNIMIEE R
EtherCAT, PROFINET, EtherNet/IP, CC-Link, PROFIBUS-DP, DeviceNet FfEHEFIES.
o SIRFRFPIINZ AR AL 10 iR
R BRESRF 256 F15,
o RN
FERRR, HRTENN.
o ZishR
slFrREERET IR, EEE, BERS—B TR, el HHr5E.

° ZEE
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* FLk
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CC-Link IE Field Basic
MECHATROLINK
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TRERSEEY
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GW6L-AOQ(L256)

FERTRE EtherCAT Mtk (B 256 1)

GW6L-BO(L256)

B TURK PROFINET MUfRER (EK 256 F15)

GW6L-CO(L256)

R EtherNet/IP MittEth (B 256 =)

GW6L-DO(L256)

TR CC-Link NIAHRER (B 256 F15)

GW6-P20HM

TR TURKEEIRIRER

GW6-CVR

TR TURREE Im IR

GW6L-AO0BO(L256)

1EFTLMSE EtherCAT MuditE PROFINET NILEM (B 256 =)

GW6L-BOBO(L256)

R TR PROFINET MitiE PROFINET MItE#H (B 256 =)

GW6L-BOCO(L256)

ER-TURM PROFINET Mik%E EtherNet/IP NIEME (B 256 =)

GW6L-BODO(L256)

#RATUM> PROFINET MikdE CC-Link WIEE#E (B 256 =19)
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BARASH

MR FEEfEEE GW6-P20HM 106 x 61 x 22 mm
RI#EHR GW6L-BO(L256) | 106 x 61 x 25.7 mm
&imzER GW6-CVR 106 x 61 x 7.7 mm

=52 EBEREER GW6-P20HM 1109
Ri#EH GW6L-BO(L256) | 80 g
&RIRZENR GW6-CVR 20 g

TIERE -10°C~+60°C

FEEE -20°C~+75°C

TERHEE 95%, TSk

BiPER IP20

AR DIN 35 mm tfnESEE

3.2 EBESH

BiRSH

FaEfEHE GW6-P20HM T/EEBIR 24 VDC (18V~30V)
HIHEBE 5 VDC
IR 2A

RIE R GW6L-BO(L256) T{EERR 5 VDC
TYEEBIR 400 mA
Ih= 2W
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BhEE 100 Mbps

Rz 2 xRJ45

HRRHEE: M7 256 Bytes

HREHEE: 1T 256 Bytes
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6.1 EZimT

BRIRT

N T 3p
iR w1z 22~16 AWG 0.3~1.5 mm?
ReEn 2xRJ45 528U FRY UTP B8R STP (#E7% STP)

6.2 FELBATNEK

EETHRER

iR FRARIRALIRLT, ST ENIFENIRIER—F8UR%2T] (W

}&: <3mm) #B{E.

FILIREER

FERiR FHEFFRAIRIEEIKE 10 mm,

18 WA © FREREFRIRBIRAT 2023



GW6L-BO(L256) MY pKAE R B3t

6 3EE

FRBRIE LTS X

BRIESE, RFUNIKENSLE, TERERMSRRSLEEA.

ZREMSE, AFYNKENSLE, JUEREESERECFRY
RAREERS Einsk (EEBEGIRF, SENRUTRAR) | TE
RIS EAEN.

EB R F S R

—_—

SRS IR IR
HIEEK eh= SELEEFR mm?2
E0310 0.3
E0510 0.5
E7510 0.75
E1010 1.0
ERMEAT L AIKEDN 10 mm E1510 15
HiRiEL TS HIR
® PE En[&isEt,
SEIBERE
SKAME RIAS MO SmEKRESL, 5o BN &Rz,
5|5 (5=
| -, 1 TD+
|y —
m =] 2 TD-
L= 3 RD+
iR —
JhTui
K §1 5 —
mﬂ = 6 RD-
B 7 | -
8 J—

& [ TEEM

o EFF(ERASSH 5 BESFRAITUFRR (RN +1858) STP EBEHF/uEITAEEL.

® IREBZIALAIHIIKEAREGET 100 m,
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6.3 E&E

LA GW6L-BOCO(L256)79f5l, #RFNERETTIEIN TR,
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900 | 9099
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7.1 IIEEEREIRAA

B RRKIER 1 fFUMASIEIIMRKIER 2 B R

AN 81 255 =45
AR E4rh R 2 AU SUEXT R FELR 1 FEHEUE % P
0x00 (Hex) : MXZATHIERE
YNV 0x01 (Hex) : MXZIEEEHIERE Be14MNF

0x02 (Hex) : MIXHTERIRZS

R

RIKAR RV ETR

B 255 =45

FER

NULL
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7.2 AR

7.2.1 GW6L-AOBO(L256)7E TwinCAT3 #0 TIA Portal V17 B4R 5= THIRFE

7211 R TE
o TE{HIFIE

22

>

YV V V V

YV Vv

(303

AEEBLA GW6L-A0BO(L256)RXE/9fl

HENAS, —&8FEE TwinCAT3 &Xf, —&FREE TIA Portal V17 54
EtherCAT ERIRIREBL

PROFINET EHRHEBLS

A+ PLC—&

Ai5BBLAFE ] S7-1200 CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC 45

FXBERS

BERZESIWRSHNEEM

IREERENY

FRE S ESREUE . https://www.solidotech.com/documents/configfile

o BHHEASRIEZ
BRR "5 EMIRED" "6 R BORIRME
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7EM

7.2.1.2 7£ TwinCAT3 #{4rhpimiiEss

1. TRE GW6L-A0(L256)EE {4

a.

¥ ESI Be& S04 (EcatTerminal-XB6 V3.10 ENUM.xml) FET TwinCAT IZLEB S

“"C:\TwinCAT\3.1\Config\lo\EtherCAT" T, a1 TFEF=.

~

> IEEBAE > Windows (C) » TwinCAT > 3.1 » Config » lo » EtherCAT »

E¥R &M HE B U\

[ Beckhoff EPPTx00cxml 2017/12/1411:34 XML 374 480 KB
[ Beckhoff EPP2xoocxml 2017/12/28 12:22 XML 3244 1,811 KB
[] Beckhoff EPP3x0¢xml 2017/12/8 8:48 XML 344 2,099 KB
[] Beckhoff EPPAxxccxml 2016/12/22 10:57 XML 3Ty 500 KB
[ Beckhoff EPPSxocxml 2016/12/2210:57 XML 37 736 KB
|1 Beckhoff EPPGxocxml 2017/4/5 14:46 XML 3744 1,272 KB
|1 Beckhoff EPP7x00txml 2016/12/22 10:57 XML 344 1,466 KB
[] Beckhoff EQTxoxxml 2015/11/12 14:24 XML 3THY 22 KB
[7] Beckhoff EQ2xccxml 2016/11/23 10:42 XML 3Z#Y 73 KB
|} Beckhoff EQ3s0cxml 2016/11/2211:22 XML 3744 1,386 KB
[ ] Beckhoff ERoc XML 2016/11/21 1546 XML 3744 165 KB
[] Beckhoff ER2xx XML 2016/11/21 14:32 XML 344 259 KB
[ Beckhoff ER3xx.XML 2017/6/9 13:35 XML 3THY 1,177 KB
[7] Beckhoff ER4xcxxml 2016/11/22 12:58 XML 3 318 KB
[ Beckhoff ERSxocxml 2016/3/14 11:52 XML 3244 273 KB
[] Beckhoff ERGxcexml 2016/3/14 11:52 XML 344 494 KB
|1 Beckhoff ER7xcxml 2016/11/22 12:14 XML 3THY 1,503 KB
[7] Beckhoff ER8xcxxml 2016/3/14 11:52 XML 3744 207 KB
[ ] Beckhoff EtherCAT EvaBoard.xm| 2015/2/412:57 XML 324 72 KB
D Beckhoff EtherCAT Terminals.xml 2015/2/4 12:57 XML 374y 53 KB
[] Beckhoff FBTXXXxml 2017/5/24 12:26 XML 3Ty 49 KB
[ Beckhoff FCxooocxml 2015/2/4 12:57 XML 3R 21KB
| Beckhoff Ibooox-B110.xml 2015/2/412:57 XML 3244 8 KB
|| EcatTerminal-XB6 V3.10 ENUM.xml 2023/3/21 10:57 XML 3T 470 KB

2, GUETHE

a.

23

@© About TwinCAT... \
i

[0« ]| TwinCAT XAE (VS 2013)

Tools 4 ‘

4% Realtime Settings...
Router

System

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023
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b. ## “New TwinCAT Project” , 7E3#ER “Name” #1 “Solution name” 9> BINIRIA B ZFRFIBR
ZEMR, "Location” XWNINEKR, W=IRFNEEEIA, B "OK" , IMEEIEMAT, MNTERFR.

j New TwinCAT Project Get Started | Beckhoff News
g New Measurement Project... R S . .
BT x e 7= What's New in TwinCAT 3
I New Project ? x
E b Recent |.NET Framework 4.5 v| Sort by: |Defau|t v| i |i=|| Search Installed 2
4 Installed - Twl :
g TwinCAT XAE Projec... TwinCAT Projects Type: TwinCAT Projects
4 Templates TwinCAT XAE System Manager
b Other Project Types Configuration
b TwinCAT Measurement
TwinCAT PLC
TwinCAT Projects
Samples
b Online
i Click here to go online and find templates.
i
MName: |TwinC.AT Projectl |
Location: |D:\wor|-c5pace\TwinCAT Project v|
Solution name: TwinCAT Projectl Create directory for solution

Cancel

3. BiEg&
a. BIEBIEGE, & "I/0 -> Devices” AT “Scan” &I, #HTMILSEITHE, WTEFFR.

Solution Explorer v L %
@ o-a &=
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P~

fa] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 oll TWinCAT Project1
> @l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
11 SAFETY
C++
4 Z o

O Add New Item... Ins
*a Add Existing Item... Shift+Alt+A

@’ Mappings

AP Confia File
Lonmng rie

24 WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023
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25

Wik "FEER" MK, WNTEF.

1 new I/O devices found >
[“1Device 2 [EtherCAT] L] [Realtek PCle GBE Family Cantroller]] | oK I
Cancel
Select Al
Unzelect All

385 “Scan for boxes” , BRFIEIF "2 ; WE “Activate Free Run” BHiEE "2 , W TFEFFR.
Microsoft Visual Studio Microsoft Visual Studio

o Scan for boxes o Activate Free Run

E(Y) B(N) E(Y) E(N)

IEEIRERE, MSHMKTILIEER Box1 (GW6L-A0(L256)) , 7 "Online” AAETLIEZ) TwinCAT 7£
"OP" K7, TTLAMERZIMILIRE RUNITHS, WTERR.

Solution Explorer A .l TwinCAT Project] # X

p’
Gjl o- E——“| e General EtherCAT Process Data Startup CoE - Online Online
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) Poid
State Machine
fa1 Solution "TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 1] TwinCAT Project1 Bootstrap
b _gj SYSTEM Current State:
MOTION Pre-Op Safe-Op
| SAFETY Op Clear Error
E C++
4 &) DLL Status
4 “'% Devices

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT) Port A: Carrier / Open
+m
+0 Image Port B: No Carrier / Closed
Image-Info

> 2 SyncUnits No Carrier / Closed
P Inputs

> [ Outputs No Carrier / Closed
b [ InfoData

b P Box 1 (GW6L-A0(L256))

:ﬁ Mappings File Access over EtherCAT

Download... Upload...
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a.

Solution Explorer v+ o x

@ o-g| &=
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;)

fa] Solution "TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 gl TWIinCAT Project1
>l SYSTEM
MOTION
PLC
| SAFETY
E C++
4 170
4 "2 Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*" mage
*5 Image-Info
p 2 SyncUnits
b Inputs
> [ Outputs
3
4

& InfoData

/B Box 1 (GW6L-A0(L256))

> M Inputs

b [ Outputs

b WcState

P @ InfoData
&’ Mappings

Name
#100
101
#102
#103
104
# 105
106
=107
#1108
109
# 10a
# 10b
#10c
#10d
# 10e
# 10f
#110
#1711
#112
=113
114
#115
116
117
118
119

ERE

+ X

Online

DO 00000000 CO0O0000CO0O00C00C O o000

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

LT

Size >Address

2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
2.0
2.0

2N

39.0
41.0
430
450
470
49.0
51.0
53.0
55.0
570
59.0
61.0
63.0
65.0
67.0
69.0
71.0
73.0
75.0
77.0
79.0
81.0
83.0
85.0
87.0
89.0

01n

In/Out
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input

[y

User ID  Linked to

D20 0O 0 OO0 000 OO 0000000000 o OO0 OO0

EMSH "Box1 -> Inputs” TBRMXIERAY ETE0E, BTEEREESIEMEN, NTEMT.

TwinCAT Project1

b. A E1TEEET 39~293 FISEENBALGE, 25540 FT; 5 294 FHRIRE 1 MFHIREAL,
T ERTR.

Solution Explorer

@& o-a| &=

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P~

a1 Solution ‘TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 ] TwinCAT Project1
13

| SAFETY
E Ct++
4 1/0
4 "“E'g Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*® image
*¥ Image-Info
b 2 SyncUnits
b Inputs
b [ Outputs
b [ InfoData
4 4D Box 1 (GW6L-AQ(L256))
b Inputs
> [ Outputs
b [ WcState
b @ InfoData
&’ Mappings

Online

[ =l el el e e N N N = e N N N - N - N E-E-E-N-N-N- -]

0x0200

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

Size >Address
20 2430
20 2450
20 2470
20 2490
20 2510
20 2530
20 2550
20 257.0
20 2590
20 2610
20 2630
20 2650
20 2670
20 2690
20 2710
20 2730
20 2750
20 2770
20 2790
20 2810
20 2830
20 2850
20 2870
20 289.0
20 2910
20 2930

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023

Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input
Input

twincat project1 = < [

In/Out

UserID  Linked to

[=I =l =l el - N e N - N e N - E=E-E-N-N-N -l - =)
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C.

EMSHM "Box1 -> Outputs” BRMXRREITTEIE, BT RHELEIE, WTER.

Solution Explorer
& o-a| &=

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;)

[ Solution 'TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 g1l TWinCAT Project1

> @l SYSTEM
MOTION

| SAFETY
E C++
4 I/0
Fl "1'% Devices
4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)
*¥ Image
*® |mage-Info
2 SyncUnits
Inputs
@ Outputs
& InfoData
#P Box 1 (GW6L-A0(L256))
4 Inputs
b @ Outputs
b [ WcState
P [ InfoData
&’ Mappings

AT T YT

Name
=000
=001
E-002
® 003
=004
=005
E-006
=007
=008
=009
&-Q0a
E-00b
= 00c
= 00d
= O0e
=-Q0f
5010
=011
=012
013
014
=015
=016
017
®018
=019

e

Online

20000 0000000000000 O0O000 0000 O

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

T

Size >Address

20
20
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
2.0
20
20
20
2.0
20
20
20

an

390
41.0
43.0
450
470
49.0
51.0
530
550
570
59.0
61.0
63.0
65.0
67.0
69.0
710
730
75.0
77.0
79.0
81.0
83.0
85.0
87.0
89.0

010

In/Out

Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output

Madad

User ID  Linked to

2 000 C OO0 00O 000 OO0 o000 OO0O0OCoCOoO

AEEE—INET, W "000" |, i#%&#F "Display Mode” aJLUSBEIRERHIRA+7S#]/13tH,

1EHE "Online Write" E&SEANSER, (I TER=.
TwincaT rojecti -+ >< [

Solution Explorer
@ o-a| &=
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P

31 Solution "TWinCAT Project1’ (1 project)
4 o] TWinCAT Project1

b @l SYSTEM

k=] moTion

PLC

| SAFETY

Ig Ct++
4 1/0

4 "% Devices

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)

*® Image
*H )mage-Info
2 SyncUnits

Inputs
B Outputs
@ InfoData
#B Box 1 (GW6L-AD(L256))
b Inputs
b @ Outputs
b @ WcState
b @ InfoData
&’ Mappings

[N 4

Name
=000
=001
=002
=003
=004
=005
=006
=007
=008
=009
=00a
= 00b
& O0c
=00d
= 00e
= O0f
=010
=011
=012
=013
=014
=015
=016
=017
=018
=019

A Y

Online
43981 (Oxabcd)
65535 (0xffff)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)

A rnennnm

Type
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT

ORI

Size >Address In/Out

20
20
2.0
20
20

390
410
43.0
450
470
49.0
51.0
530
550
57.0
59.0
61.0
63.0
65.0
67.0
69.0
710
730
750
770
790
810
83.0
85.0
87.0
89.0

01n

Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output
Output

At

User ID  Linked to

SO0 0000000000000 0O00000 0000 O
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7.2.1.3 7E TIA Portal V17 &{4-hfi9i@EiTEs

1. ¥EIE
a. F¥TFFTIA Portal V17 &4, Bads "RIEHIA" .

alEHmE
@ ninang il ——
3813 © |D:\Backup\DocumentslAutomation
® arFwA EE: (17

{E# : |Administrator
-

® BHmBE

& TR

MERMR: BEX, AIRFEIA.
B2 BRI, AREEIA
RS BIERIFROA.

15 AIRIFROA.

TR BEX, ARES.

L K IR R R 4

2, R0 PLC =28
a. BE "BASKRE"  NWTEMTR.

WF LR

THARAa%RE
algFaE
BHRE
Xdme

e
HF LK

EREM%M

54
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=t
B

BrFARE

MR

3. PfEEERE
BEAMSHIN "ELNE -> BFHEUEENRE" |, NTEF.

wBE

- ] GweL

[
iy WIS
» [[§ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC]
» i R pamEE

» 55 T2RE

» [ ERETR

» [gf 2stiviE

» 5 TR E

» (o EEHEE

» La MediesiEn

- b TE8EhIE

1 STREREED

= r_'ﬂ Realtek PCle GbE Family Controller
................ 2 BAEAIRNEE |
BTEZER

» [0 Intel(R) Wi-Fi 6 AX201 160MHz
» [ 1 PCinternal [Z:4t]
» [ use [s7usB]

» 1) Teleservice [BEhth 4R8I0

» [ iRE2RiusE 7FiER

]

FEEE

WA © MRSEREFRIEIRAT 2023

b. BBE "HFINFMESE" | BRYFIATEARN PLC RS, Bad “iHmn . TEFFR. SNERETEER
PLC EEHRINEREZ SN,

i | f

TR RS

» L CPU 1211C DUDCIRYy
» (18 CPU 1212C ACDTRY
» [ cpu 1212¢ pODCDC
» [ cPU 1212 DUDCRYy
» [ CPU 1214C ACIDCRY
~ (i@ cPu 1214C DCIDCIDC

I 6657 214-1AE300%80 | =

» [ CPU 1214C DTDCRly
» [ CPU 1215C ACIOC/Rly
» [ CPU 1215C DCDTIDC
» [l CPU 1215C DODCIRlY
» (@ cPu 1217¢ DCIDCIDC
» (@ cPu 1212FC DCDODC
» U CPU 1212FC DUDCRly
» [ CPU 1214FC DOUDCIDC
» [l CPU 1214FC DUDCRly
» [ CPU 1215FC DCIDCIDC
» [l CPU 1215FC DUDCIRly
» (@ cPusIPLUS
» [ CPU SIPLUS RAIL
& o eddzioh co0 1300
W

>

v

e — 2
CPU 1214C DCDCIDC
%S 6ES7 214-1AG40-0XBO
73 V4.5 =2
E



GW6L-BO(L256) MY pKAE R B3t

7EM

EHeE, BERIINIGIRE, WTER.

BEH T4
[%& | [# miteE |4 mERE | wEeE |
w Elp-¢ | mEER |
O T 8 el odn  Am THE L 2
v ] GwsL 103
WS 102
o B 101

» [ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DU/DC/DC] v P 1 CPU1214CDCDCDC  6ES7 214-1AGA0OXBO V45

» b AR y DI 14/DQ 10_1 11 0.1 0.1 DI 14iDQ 10

» g w2l 5 A2 12 6467 A2

» 6 SRR s B 13

» G A8 HSC_1 116  1000..10 HSC

» 5 AR HSC_2 117 1004..10 HSC

» [ EEER HSC_3 118  1008..10 HSC

» LA mEEwEO HSC_4 119 101210 HSC

~ D TESERIS) HSC S 120 1016..10.. HSC
1 BrnEs0 < .

v []) Realtek PCle GbE Family Controlier L >
il ‘ ‘ [ met |wte (o |
 BrEsEe IEZESCIE

» (@ plc_1[192.168.0.1] D] 1 0| ermane v
» [ pnio [192.168.0.2]

» L] Intel(R) Wi-Fi 6 AX201 160MHz - T ®E =L} Biig

» L pCinternal [Zif1] L © DEBRIFR GweLe 202377121 19:48:05

PISRUSE [57UsA] IS ™| @ 13RO Realtek Ple GbE Family Controller HANSEEEE 20237121 19:52:08

¥ L Telesenice (E2hh A5 W1 @ 13RO Realtek PCie GbE Family Controller LAVSEDIER:« 7EFHA LHEIT 2488 20237121 19:52:14

» I iR EBUSE FHE

FEAXAY IP #tbHERs AN PLC TEE—WIER, EAER—MER, 1EXFEMN IP ibitfs, EE LASER.

4, &N GSD BB+

a. Ef=rh, R "R -> EERERUGEIAEGSDML)(D)" .
. B RS RN,
c. EEEMNN GSD XHARIREREN "HMARRE" , RALEPRE &K | Sk, BE "BE" L B

HZELR,
B PR E G A S X
EREMGSD | MEPH GSD
Bz - [D:\ | [:]
SARZHAT
i MRE BE Wi
E gsdmlv2.3-sdotgws|_b0(1256)-20230531.xml V2.3 mig BIRTE
] GSDMLV2.3-5dot-XB6-PNO002_v3.1.15-20180809.x.. V2.3 = BigFaE
<] |
s owE ] mE
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GW6L-BO(L256) 1Y KAERFIFF 1 7
- »,
5. RIMEGEE
o N
WEEMSHR REEME" .
-~ — —
BEAN "EHER" SHHREH, BRERUTENTR.
BE 23] B
& (=2 |8 B 1 as [0EE [ Rxx & SRHEHQ: = Jg
A~ v BR i
> ] GweL O =
W e - s ]
EXST PLC1 | & ide WE| 2 v T
» @ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DC/DC/DC] cRutzisc v miEwE Y
e T W= R =
e - > e Rk -
» 4 BRETIE | (msEzsERiE =
» i At » [ FsgiAc | |
» 5 wAEE » L3 LS &
v @ EEinER » [ 3t o =
» [A EEEsEQ v [ e S =
~ i TEEAAIA) v » (W WFRE | |
T RTREE0 <] m ] 3| [100% ] —y— @ - [ HEMHEE )
. i L) — - - v HELARE E
J;;I;;;]C;l;;;];;ﬂ ly Controller ., la®tt uEe [uis | » (il PROFINETIO ?
B BTESEE E3] ZX5IH | Wi » [ PROFIBUS DP =
» [ ple_1[192.168.0.1) 3] 1 (@ mrmans = » [ rroFIBUS PA =
» [ pnio [192.168.0.2] - i
¢ [ Intel(R) Wi-Fi 6 AX201 160MHzZ - — =
+ [ pCintemnal [ - ‘s ﬁgEﬁdﬂlﬁE Lo ®E |7
LR 7y S B ) 3EO Reattek PCie GbE Family Controller LAY DBED
¥ L Teleservice B iR31 B @ 13600 Reoltek PCle GbE Family Controller LEYGHER:» 7R LSBT 2108
IIGE S IET © T GwsL iR
> ERE <[ O] B BT

31

c. %EEF "HeIHikE -> PROFINET IO -> Gateway -> Sdot -> X-Bus -> GW6L-BO(L256)" ,
d. fEPERE "GW6L-BO(L256)" = "MIEME" , S TER.
wiF | _ [ mitaE | manE [ eEeE || 28 (]
C) S| 2 ok FE] L [GaEE [ axz 2 5Edla: 4 =]k
:{ v[BR z
v ] GweL -~ = T
6w 2| - il (it
3 13-
:{;;‘::g PLC Y PNIO ‘ BidE  REXEE®- 8] o
» [ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DGDCIDC] LA e Ru 20 n > [mien [alf<
Y b RAANRE Fa8 e < 4 'CIHM;& =
) B B2RE » mec; &
» € EREmE = 4 Jg;’;:&?ﬁ =
» L2 RARIRE »ia I‘J
Epye » (@ twasR =3
» E R » @5 1o o
» g RS » (m e sme &
» 4 Ssiisn ol B ||
~ bl TEERIT) <[ m | [100% ¢l —y— @ ’l}‘&;léii%ﬂﬁ =
{ rems0 [Sae | Tes | » [ HELUAR £
v [ Realtek PCle GbE Family Controller M, SRt UEe [V e ~ (1l PROFINETIO
e BIEHRYRE ELNESTINET N » [ Drives —
] 0] 1[0 zrFmnne I+l » [mEncoder: =
» L@ plc_1[192.168.0.1] vgrc‘.nzwny
» [ pnic [192.168.02] . Em wE ~ (@ sdot | |
» [ Intel(R) WiFi 6 AX201 160MHz L ©  CoBRTEE wsLe - (g x-8us
RENEC Eme ] M | @ {30 Realtek PCie GbE Family Controller EAVREEEE \
: j;:,{;;u::gmmapm : @ {30 Realtek PCle GbE Family Controller FATGHERR - TFME LT 218 . ’:" ¢
b mirguenus T — > [ Sensen -
e. BHENIGIRE LR "Rofc (HE&FMK) “ , 1&8F "PLC_1.PROFINET #0_1" , W0 T™EMR.

GWeL » RHFNP%

g U ER (aEs 0 [0 QRR

W
PLC_1 PNIO
CPU 1214C GW6L-BO(L256) DP-NORM
E0% % 0 maR

PLC_1.PROFINET$E_1
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GW6L-BO(L256) 1y R SAE AP AR 7 R

f.

g.

h.

32

ERSERE, AT EFR.

& WmitaE & el Iy eEaE
|

pf P LR iEE [ QXF B BWE

PNIO
GW6L-BO(L256) DP-NORM
PLC_1

0 10 F%R: PLC_1.PROFINET 10-System (100)

o

PLC_1
CPU 1214C

BEHIREEMR, ERRIRE, WTEFT.

GW6L » BEFL =
& FIMAE [ msnE (I REnE
e R WEm vEE -] Lxf B P WS Qs 2
1 10 F4R: PLC_1.PROFINET 10-System (100) E
PLC 1
CPU 1214C GW6L-BO(L256)
PLC_1

PLC_1.PROFINET I0-Syste... | ]

B "RENE" HANRSME, JUBRMINESER, SERFBSERY /0 ik, 1/0 ithurayld
BITEX, MTEMT.

GW6L » KHHMEHE » GW6L-BO(L256) [GW6L-BO(L256)]

= WitoE |5 FEERE Iy eE0E

BEER
[
!

W AR - WA R dedt odbfE 2 P B X
v GW6L-BO(L256) 0 0 GW6L-80(L256) 1234567 V10.00.00
» PNAO 0 oxi PNIO
INIOUT_1 0 1 68.323 2.257  IN/OUT 1.0
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6. DERHFEM
a.  UIRE) "MEIE" , fd PLC 1 GW6L-BO(L256)HERL:, %% "HERREER .

GW6L » BEMEAL% - WX

& wmivaE & RERE I eEnE |
i R%| 1 &R [Fose = ﬂ**&‘%‘ig\g@: P
2 10 4 PLC_1.PROFINET 10-System (100) |~
=]
CCRREN GW6L-BO(L256)
CPU1214C GW6L-BO(L256) nom
- H i
ED :
‘: gﬁam curlsv |
X HiR©) Del | |
| 1 | : f £10 toH |22 > [100% = —— &l
T , < B e (Ui |
IEBEESLRETN ‘Fiﬁiili%ﬁ(u »
Ix) r:Y S ES Ctrl+
(XIENCIE BT T i 55
g 7Eiginit
L ko 73 B0 7 B ®E 2 Etg BHiE
©  SoEvRE cweL. ° 202317121 19:48:05
(i ] $3§E#8 0 Realtek PCle GbE FamilyCorj | | 1 202317121 19:52:08
@  13#E0 Realtek PCle GbE Family Cor P RIS HIARFS 72488 ST o
Q 158 cwsL EFiETF. FTEF Ctrl+Shift+C 2023/7/21 19:54:20
<| g Bt Alt+Enter [j s

b. & "HEc PROFINET ig&&fR" &, MMTERMR.

ZYA PROFINET St B Fr o b
[ PROFINET 2 &
PROFINETI&E24R © | gw6l-b0(1256) [+
WEAE © [GweLB0(L256) ]
L=yl
parcOpd - T -
PGIPC#EM - |W Realtek PCle GbE Family Controller [+ ® @
WS

M RETE—aEE
[ RETSHRHRANEE

[ RETEERREE
A AR RIET I
1P Hiht MAC gt wE PROFINET 1R % &} s
19216802  8CF3-£7-2086-34 PNIO pnic 1 RERHTE
i LED
< 1] z
B ] 5 EEH, \
EEREER

O #E=ge BB MEE E2) .

BERREE LAY MAC EIER B S EIRERTREY MAC HitkEE.

¢ PROFINET RERFR: "SMEDE IP HIEFRERIR" PIRERIRTR.
¢ PG/PC #2[R9REL: PN/IE,

¢ PG/PC ##[: hrERRIMEIER=S.
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34

SEEN "HWE" , MTEF.

WRERENGIRE, B "EHIER" | BE ke . B "NEPREEETR

' PROFINET et 3 Fro b
B ) PROFINET i
! PROFINET %% 2H5 ° gw6b0(1256) T+
REXE | cwsL-80(L256)
LUl
ropcnms T -
PGIPCHEC : M Realtek PCle GLE Family Controller [+l ®[dg]
B Es
M RETE-ATRE
[ mE et Rmiants
[ RETERamneE
P hATBIAIaS -
1P Hhit MAC it W PROFINET 1% & &#R ®E
192.16802  BCF3E7-208634 PNIO gwl-b0(1256) QD iz
I =
[ /i LeD
< ] >
BHNE
TEEIRTSIER
O #E=F- #5300 MR H2D .
@  FROFINETIEE EH gwslb0(256 DRETNAERIS MAC Ml 'BCF3£7-208634%
d. BE "XHA" .
TEABTEN
a. &£ "WEME" &, & PLC,
. BEsEEt=TR) iR, BERIES TEE] PLC H,
c TEEHRY VERRITHIEIRSE" FE, EENTERTR.
T TR E X
PTHOTEAET PLC1”
wE a2l oy | #Oxa bt FK
PLC_1 CPU 1214CDCD.. 1X1 PNIIE 192.168.0.1 PNIIE_1
PGIPCHOMIZEE! - @ PNIE [+]
PGIPCHEM - [FB Resitek PCle GbE Family Controller [+] ®[d]
BOFRASES © | PNIET [+ ®
B—EE | - ©
ERERRE BRFAEREANEE [+]
wE wEx fqmksd] it B
- - PNIIE kot -
(R LED
FHaEEFES)
HRIRSBHES - [ mET#EREE
| TEO || mEO |
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FRETRIEE

PhiaTiaET "PLc_1”

e. BE TH .
f. &R "EAESAIER T
SR MRS

! CPU ST AG R -

T i T

I = e

! ~ R
! Main [081]
! > ncEi
1 =@

<

EREATIEHAE

. SITERR.

s EhE
0 "EFIRE
O BEFNEE
]

wE BEaD 7 BE {=El Hd Fid
PLC_1 CPU 1214CDCD.. 1X1 PNIE 192.168.0.1 PNAE_1
PGIPC EORE (@ _PuiE [+
PGIPCHE0 ©  [FB Resltek PCle GbE Family Controller [+] ® @
BOFREGESE ©  [PVIE [+] ®©
F—EEc | [~] ©
EREATEE - | STHAREIEE [+
BE BEAm gOxa it BFEE
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— — PNIIE hiaHHit -
[/ LeD
FHREEG)
HHRARES - [ ReTHeEs
£ Ba S 1921680 BNSEERE. [l
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i ETERERREES. =)
ARSESREERR- [v]
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9. BEE REMEL
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4 | - orca TLE R~ ~
| - TRiRRER. FRLL R BFRARE
TR R RE inte ot IR R AT RAERYRIP
HMBELI AR FAL I IA i) PHal i 0 A R A e |
ET{ErEHnWE NN, Kibis
Y hittp:iivesrwy. siemens comiindustrialrecurity
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Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+)

4 ol TWinCAT Project1
>l SYSTEM
MOTION

| SAFETY
m Ce+

4 F o
4 4’% Devices

*®mage

2 SyncUnits
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W Outputs
& InfoData
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> Inputs

&7, Mappings

*5 Jmage-Info

b [ Outputs
b @ WcState
P> @ InfoData

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT)

&1 Solution "TwinCAT Project1’ (1 project)

D Box 1 (GWBL-A0(L256))

Online
43981 (Oxabcd)
65535 (Oxffff)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
0 (0x0000)
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0 (0x0000)
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UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
UINT
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Size >Address In/Out UserID  Linked to
20 390 Output 0
20 410 Output 0
20 430 Output 0
20 450 OQutput 0
20 470 Output 0
20 490 Output 0
20 510 Output 0
20 530 Output 0
20 550 Output 0
20 570 Output 0
20 590 Output 0
20 610 Output 0
20 630 Output 0
20 650 Output 0
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20 730 Output 0
20 750 Output 0
20 770 Output 0
20 790 Output 0
20 810 Output 0
20 830 Output 0
20 850 Output 0
20 870 Output 0
20 890 Output 0
2n_oin Aubnie 0
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Solution Explorer L BV @l TwinCAT ProjectT + X _

Q | ® - E—|T|| V|- Name Online Type  Size >Address In/Out  UserID Linked to
Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) P~ : :8? 2?2;2 Egﬁ Sml ;8 i?g ::zzt g
fa] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1" (1 project) #102 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 430 Input 0
4 il TWInCAT Project1 #103 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 450 Input 0
bl SYSTEM »104 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 470 Input 0
#105 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 490 Input 0
& sarETy 2106 0 (0x0000) UNT 20 510 Input 0
[ cre #107 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 530 Input 0
p /o =108 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 550 Input 0
4 %% Devices =109 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 570 Input 0
4 =% Device 2 (EtherCAT) # 10a 0 (0x0000) UINT 2.0 590 Input 0
+8 | hage #10b 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 610 Input 0
*® Image-Info #10c 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 630 Input 0
> 2 SyncUnits #10d 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 650 Input 0
4 Inputs # |0e 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 670 Input 0
> [ Outputs # |0f 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 690 Input 0
> @ InfoData #110 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 710 Input 0
4 /@ Box 1 (GW6L-AO(L256)) 11 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 730 Input 0
b lnpnty #112 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 750 Input 0
i ; \(I)Vl:tSi:::: 13 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 770 Input 0
b @ InfoData =114 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 790 Input 0
2+ Mappings =15 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 810 Input 0
=116 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 830 Input 0
=117 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 850 Input 0
=118 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 870 Input 0
#119 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 890 Input 0
e A rOwnnam HmT an atn -~ a
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Solution Explorer S @l TwinCAT Project1 + X

GH o - E—_|\| S - Name Online Type  Size >Address In/Out User ID  Linked to

#17b 0 (0x0000) UINT 2.0 2850 Input
#17c 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2870 Input
#17d 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2890 Input
#17e 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2910 Input
= |7f 256 (0x0100) UINT 20 2930 Input

ﬁ' Mappings

Search Solution Explorer (Ctrl+;) L~ : :Zg 8 Egiggggi 3::1 ;g Sjgg ::Szt g
%] Solution 'TwinCAT Project1' (1 project) 168 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2470 Input 0
4 il TwinCAT Project1 #169 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2490 Input 0

P [ SYSTEM #16a 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2510 Input 0
gALCC’T‘ON 16b 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2530 nput 0
B SArETY = 16¢ 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2550 Input 0
] cr v #16d 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2570 Input 0

y VO = 16e 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2590 Input 0
4 ¥ Devices = 16F 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2610 Input 0

4 == Device 2 (EtherCAT) # 170 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 263.0 Input 0
+8 | hage =171 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2650 Input 0

*® |mage-Info %172 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2670 Input 0

b 2 SyncUnits #173 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2690 Input 0
b Inputs # 174 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2710 Input 0
> [ Outputs #175 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2730 Input 0
b @ InfoData 176 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2750 Input 0
4 /B Box 1 (GWEL-AO(L256)) =177 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2770 Input 0
lt - 'C')‘E;:)tzts #178 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2790 Input 0

> B WeState =179 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2810 Input 0

> @ InfoData #17a 0 (0x0000) UINT 20 2830 Input 8
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> EBRfrPC—&
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> FXEERE
BERZZSNWRSNEEM

> IREEENXMH

EoE S FREMEE : https://www.solidotech.com/documents/configfile
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BIRIR 5 ESTOIRED" "6 BT BKIB(E

vV V V V
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» [ PLC_1 [CPU 1214C DU/DC/DC] v P 1 CPU1214CDCDCDC  6ES7 214-1AGA0OXBO V45

» b AR y DI 14/DQ 10_1 11 0.1 0.1 DI 14iDQ 10

» g w2l 5 A2 12 6467 A2

» 6 SRR s B 13

» G A8 HSC_1 116  1000..10 HSC

» 5 AR HSC_2 117 1004..10 HSC

» [ EEER HSC_3 118  1008..10 HSC

» LA mEEwEO HSC_4 119 101210 HSC

~ D TESERIS) HSC S 120 1016..10.. HSC
1 BrnEs0 < .

v []) Realtek PCle GbE Family Controlier L >
il ‘ ‘ [ met |wte (o |
 BrEsEe IEZESCIE

» (@ plc_1[192.168.0.1] D] 1 0| ermane v
» [ pnio [192.168.0.2]

» L] Intel(R) Wi-Fi 6 AX201 160MHz - T ®E =L} Biig

» L pCinternal [Zif1] L © DEBRIFR GweLe 202377121 19:48:05
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